



## TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

29/12/2016

REV. 6

### ONTVANGEN

Door Tom om 08:30,28-4-21

**Product:** GARLIC AND PARSLEY FLAVOUR TOASTED BREAD, CRISPBREAD

**Ingredients:** **Wheat** flour, high oleic sunflower oil (16%) margarine (palm fat, sunflower oil), water, salt, emulsifier (E 471), acidity regulator (E 330), antioxidants (E 304i, E 306) and aromas, parsley (2 %), salt, yeast, garlic (0,9 %), sugar, anti-caking agent (E 170), emulsifier (E 472E) and flour treatment agent (E 300).

**Origen:** Spain

**Vida Útil:** 12 months

**Storage conditions and use:** Keep in a dry place away from sunlight.

### Microbiology:

PARÁMETRO	ESPECIFICACIÓN
Aerobios	<10 <sup>3</sup> ufc/g
Enterobacterias	<10 ufc/g
E. Coli	<10 ufc/g
Bacillus Cereus	<10 ufc/g
Staphylococcus Aureus	<100 ufc/g
Salmonella	Ausencia en 25g
Lysteria	Ausencia en 25 g
Mohos y Levaduras	<500 ufc/g

---

**Physical and Chemical characteristics:**

PARÁMETRO	ESPECIFICACIÓN
Nitratos	<200 mg NO <sub>3</sub> / Kg
Aflatoxina B1	<2 ppm
Suma de Aflatoxinas (B1, B2, G1, G2)	<4 ppm
Ocratoxina A	<0.5 ppm
Deoxinivalenol	< 500ppm
Zearalenona	< 50ppm
Benzo(a)pirenos	< 1ppm

aw<0,92

PH entre 4 y 6

---

**Process:**

Kneading, Weight-Ball forming, Fermentation, Cooking, Chopping, Toasting, Bathing, Packaging.

---

**Allergenic:**

Contains gluten.  
May contain traces soy, milk sesame and nuts.

---

**GMO'S:**

This product does not contain or has been produced from raw materials originating from genetically modified organisms.

---

**Nutritional Information  
100 gr:**

Energy value : 2122 kJ / 507 kcal  
Fat: 25,5 g  
of which Saturated : 3,84 g  
Carbohydrates: 59,6 g  
of which Sugars: 1,6 g  
Protein: 8,3 g  
Salt: 1,46 g

---

**Logistics:**

Packed into bags of 150 gr.  
Cartons containing 12 bags  
Eupallets containing 80 cartons.

---